He was placed into custody and charged with five (5) felony charges including burglary, criminal damage to 
government property, and aggravated fleeing and eluding.  This case is closed by arrest. 

Training 

During the month of November 2025, twenty-four (24) officers/civilian employees attended different training classes for a 
total of two-hundred and thirty-four (234) hours of training.  The Department members, courses, and total number of hours 
included in the courses are detailed below. 

Officer Course Start End Hours 

Barcenas Emergency Medical Response-Refresher 10/13/2025 11/10/2025 1 

Casarez Emergency Medical Response-Refresher 10/13/2025 11/10/2025 1